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GION  DETAIL DESIGN SCHEDULE

of Wilmington)

NORTH CAROLINA
D Task Name Duration Start Finish August September October November December January February March April May June July August Septerr
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1 |AECOM Professional Services 265 days Mon 8/10/15 Fri8/26/16
2 Contract Executed & Begin Design 1 day Wed 8/19/15 Wed 8/19/15 &-8/19
3 Topographical & Hvdroldgical Survey 20days  Mon 9/28/15 Fri 10/23/15 ’_3
4 Geotechnical Field Work 15 days Mon 1/4/16  Fri 1/22/16
5 Prepare Foundation Recommendations & Report 10 days Mon 1/25/16 Fri 2/5/16 ’_a_-
6 Alternative Analysis 35days Thu8/20/15 Wed10/7/15
7 Conceptual Roadway Layouts - Three Options 10 da?s Thu 8/20/15 Woed 9/2/15
8 Conceptual Bridge Design - Three Options 11days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 9/7/15
S Environmental Impacts Evaluation - Three Options 15days  Thu8/20/15 Wed 9/9/15
10 Preliminary Hydraulics Evaluation - Three Options 10 days  Fri 9/4/15 Thu 9/17/15
11 ROM Construction Cost Estimate - Three QOptions 5 days Tue 9/8/15  Mon 9/14/15
12 Preparation of Alternative Analysis Report 10days Thu9/10/15 Wed 9/23/15
13 Citf of Wilmington - Review Report / Selection of Alternative 10 da?s Thu 9/24/15 Wed 10/7/15 £
14 Environmental Document & Preliminary Design 25 days Tue 10/6/15 Mon 11/9/15 -
15 Agency Coordination Meeting 1 day Wed 10/14/15 Wed 10/14/15 po—10/14
16 Prepare Environmental Documentation 25 days Tue 10/6/15 Mon 11/9/15 .
17 | Public Involvement 265 days Mon 8/10/15 Fri8/26/16 ———
18 Kick-off Meeting with City 1 day Mon 8/10/15 Mon 8/10/15 & 8/10
18 Initial Stakeholder Meeting with Lynda McMlillan {Love Grove) 1 day Fri 8/21/15 Fri 8/21/15 o 8f21
20 Public Workshop #1 1 day Sun 10/11/15 Sun 10/11/15 » 10/11
21 Public Workshop #2 1 day Fri2/19/16  Fri2/19/16 ——po 2/19
22 Public Hearing {City Council} 1 day Fri 8/26/16  Fri8/26/16 —p B/26
23 30% Roadway & Bridge Design 8ldays Thul0/1/15 Thu2/4/16
24 Hydraulic Design 35days Thul(/1/15 Wed11/18/15
25 Roadway Drainage Design 15 days  Thu 10/1/15 Wed 10/21/15 ]
26 Bridge Hydraulics Report 25days  Thu 10/15/15 Wed 11/18/15
27 30% Roadway Design 18 days Mon 10/26/15Wed 11/18/15
28 30% Horizontal & Vertical Roadway Design 15 days Mon 10/26/15Fri 11/13/15 4
29 30% Roadway Cost Estimate 3 days Mon 11/16/15Wed 11/18/15
30 30% Roadway Qutline Specifications 3 days Mon llflE;’lS'Wed 11/18/15
31 30% Bridge Design 28 days Mon 11/30/15Wed 1/20/16 —_—
32 30% Bridge Design 25 days hon llj3D;’15'Fri 1/15/16
i3 30% Bridge Cost Estimate 3 days Mon 1/18/16 Wed 1/20/16
34 30% Bridge Outline Specifications 3 days Mon 1/18/16 Wed 1/20/16
35 City of Wilmington Review / Comment 10 days Thu 1/21/16 Woed 2/3/16
36 Preliminary Design Review Conference with City 1 day Thu 2/4/16  Thu 2/4/16 /4
37 60% Roadway & Bridge Design 7ddays Fri2/5/16 Wed 5/18/16
38 60% Roadway Design 32days Fri2/5/16 Mon 3/21/16
38 60% Horizontal & Vertical Roadway Design 25 days Fri 2/5/16 Thu 3/10/16
40 60% Roadway Cost Estimate 2 days Fri3/11/16 Mon 3/14/16
41 60% Roadway Specifications 5 days Tue3/15/16 Mon 3/21/16
47 60% Bridge Design 35days Fri3/18/16 Thu5/5/16
43 60% Bridge Design 30 days Fri 3/18/16  Thu 4/28/16
44 Constructability and Construction Access Study 5 days Frid4/29/16  Thu 5/5/16
45 60% Bridge Cost Estimate 3 days Fri4/29/16  Tue5/3/16
46 60% Bridge Outline Specifications 3 days Fri4/29/16 Tue5/3/16
47 City of Wilmington Review / Comment 10 days Wed 5/4/16 Tue5/17/16
48 60% Design Review Conference with City 1 day Wed 5/18/16 Wed 5/18/16
49 90%/Final Roadway & Bridge Design 6bdays Thu5/19/16 Thu8/18/16
50 90% Roadway Design 55days Thu5/19/16 Wed 8/3/16
21 90%/Final Horizontal & Vertical Roadway Design 30days Thub5/19/16 Wed6/29/16
52 90%/Final Roadway Cost Estimate 2 days Thu 6/30/16 Fri 7/1/16
53 90%/Final Roadway Specifications 5 days Thu 6/30/16 Wed 7/6/16
54} Preliminary Utility Relocation Design 10days Thu6&/30/16 Wed7/13/16
55 Utility Relocations {Identified & Scheduled for Relocation) 15 days Thu 7/14/16 Wed 8/3/16
56 90%/Final Bridge Design 45 days Thu5/19/16 Wed7/20/16
57 90%/Final Bridge Design 40 days Thu 5/19/16 Wed 7/13/16
58 90%/Final Bridg.e Cost Estimate 2 days Thu 7/14/16  Fri 7/15/16
59 90%/Final Bridge Outline Specifications 5 days Thu 7/14/16 Wed 7/20/16
60 City of Wilmington Review / Commant 10days Thu7/21/16 Wed 8/3/16
61 90%/Final Design Review Conference with City 1 day Thu 8/4/16  Thu 8/4/16
62 Conformed Set to incorporate comments 10 days Fri 8/5/16 Thu 8/18/16
63 Permitting 45 days Thu5/26/16 Wed7/27/16
64 401/404 Wetland & Stream Permits & CAMA Major (NCDENR & 30days Thu&/2/16  Wed 7/13/16
USACE])
65 Sediment & Erosion Control {NCDENR, DEMLR) 10days Thu&/30/16 Wed 7/13/16
66 Stormwater Permit (NCDENR, DEMLRY) 20days  Thu6/30/16 Wed 7/27/16
67 Section 9 Permit {Coast Guard) 45 days  Thu5/26/16 Wed 7/27/16
68 No-Rise Calculations submitted to Floodplain Adminstrator (City 15days  Thu 5/26/16 Wed 6/15/16




